PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3490802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC.	08/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT COMPANY LP
Street Address:	500 ECCLES AVENUE
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D661185
Patent Number:	D726011
Application Number:	29444604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550

Email: ssutton@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 2: IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGFC.207393
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINTON G. NEWTON
SIGNATURE:	/CLINTON G. NEWTON/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=LGFC_207393_Assignment#page1.tif source=LGFC_207393_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503444178 REEL: 036378 FRAME: 0028

source=LGFC_207393_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036378 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 500 Eccles Avenue, S. San Francisco, California (94080), is the owner of record of the following United States Patents and Pending Patent Application:

U.S. PAT./APP. NO.	TITLE
D661,185	Cap For Containers
D726,011	Container for Foodstuff
29/444,604	Container For Foodstuff (spiral design)

WHEREAS, LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT COMPANY LP, a California corporation, of 500 Eccles Avenue, S. San Francisco, California (94080), did acquire certain assets of LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC., including the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and patent application and to the inventions therein disclosed, effective as of May 31, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration previously transferred to LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC. does now by these presents, nunc pro tunc, to be effective as of May 31, 2014, transfer, convey and assign to LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT COMPANY LP, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions as fully set forth and described in the above-identified U.S. patents and pending patent application; in, to and under said patents and any patents that issue therefrom; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said patents and patent application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patents which may issue from said refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under

6697613 vI

PATENT REEL: 036378 FRAME: 0030

any and all reissues of said Letters Patents; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patents upon said inventions which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT COMPANY LP, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, including the right to recover for past infringement, and LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patents in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 12TH day of 44 6451, 2015.

LIBERTY GOLD FRUIT CO., INC.

Title: Vice President

-2-

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	licate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Matco On $O8/12/2015$ before me, San Date personally appeared $Haccord$) Tulie Ann Hinsch, Notary Pul Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Battat
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ackno-	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are whedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
JULIE AMM HIMSCH Commission # 2020450 Notary Public - California San Maleo Coumy My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 2017	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing the	
Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the Description of Attached Document	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. Signment Document Date: 08/12/2015

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 036378 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 08/20/2015